
Cal St. Dom. Hills (13-4,8-2 CCAA) -vs- Cal St. San Marcos (9-6,6-4 CCAA)
01/17/26 at The Sports Center, San Marcos, CA

 
 

 
 
Cal St. Dom. Hills 85

Cal St. San Marcos 77

Date: 01/17/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 170
Site: The Sports Center, San Marcos, CA
Referees: Kevin Smith, John Reid, Michael Rapp

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Cal St. Dom. Hills 38 47 85
Cal St. San Marcos 36 41 77

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Brown,Jalen * 32 8-12 4-4 0-0 0-4 4 2 3 1 1 1 20
07 Boothman,Za-Ontay * 22 6-10 3-7 1-3 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 16
05 Stevens,DaSean * 32 5-9 2-3 2-2 2-6 8 3 3 1 0 0 14
01 Cheatom,David * 25 4-5 0-0 3-3 0-3 3 1 0 1 0 0 11
24 Sanders,Josiah * 28 3-5 0-1 2-4 0-1 1 2 2 2 0 0 8
02 Johnston,Jayden 17 2-3 2-3 2-2 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 2 8
11 Mitchell,JJ 19 2-5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 0 2 0 4
03 Lin,Luke 14 1-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 3 1 1 0 0 4
10 Solomon,John 11 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 2 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-51 11-19 12-16 3-21 24 15 12 9 5 3 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-25   52.00% 8-12   66.67% 4-4   100.00%
Second Half 18-26   69.23% 3-7   42.86% 8-12   66.67%
Total 31-51   60.8% 11-19   57.9% 12-16   75.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 7
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 17 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Tengan,Max * 29 8-16 3-7 1-3 1-4 5 3 3 2 0 0 20
02 Ragen,Aaron * 34 5-7 5-7 3-4 4-2 6 3 3 1 0 1 18
04 Boone,Micah * 32 6-11 0-3 2-5 1-4 5 2 2 1 0 1 14
25 Rofer,Remington * 29 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-3 4 1 1 3 0 0 9
11 Leslie,Jaylin * 26 1-7 1-5 3-4 2-3 5 4 2 1 0 1 6
06 Carrillo,Chris 20 1-8 0-3 2-3 1-0 1 2 2 1 0 0 4
10 Mballa,Chanel 14 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 1 0 0 4
07 Simon,Nate 11 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 2 0 0 2
22 Munitlak,Veljko 5 0-3 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 5-1 6 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-63 12-31 11-19 18-19 37 18 15 13 0 3 77

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 11-27   40.74% 5-12   41.67% 9-15   60.00%
Second Half 16-36   44.44% 7-19   36.84% 2-4   50.00%
Total 27-63   42.9% 12-31   38.7% 11-19   57.9%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 4
Lead Changed: 13 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 9 Bench Points: 10 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
19:38 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by LESLIE,JAYLIN

-- ASSIST  by TENGAN,MAX
19:21 FOUL  by LESLIE,JAYLIN

GOOD 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 19:12 3-3
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

18:54 MISS LAYUP by LESLIE,JAYLIN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --

18:50 FOUL  by TENGAN,MAX
GOOD JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH 18:36 5-3 V 2

18:23 TURNOVER  by TENGAN,MAX
MISS 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 18:10

-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,MICAH
17:43 5-6 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROFER,REMINGTON

-- ASSIST  by BOONE,MICAH
MISS JUMPER by SANDERS,JOSIAH 17:22

-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,MICAH
17:11 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
TURNOVER  by STEVENS,DASEAN 17:02

17:02 SUB OUT by TENGAN,MAX
17:02 SUB OUT by ROFER,REMINGTON
17:02 SUB IN by CARRILLO,CHRIS
17:02 SUB IN by MBALLA,CHANEL
16:40 5-8 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MBALLA,CHANEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 16:28 7-8 H 1
16:19 7-10 H 3 GOOD JUMPER by CARRILLO,CHRIS(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 15:58 10-10
15:36 MISS JUMPER by BOONE,MICAH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
GOOD JUMPER by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 15:19 12-10 V 2
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JOSIAH --

14:54 12-13 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON
-- ASSIST  by CARRILLO,CHRIS

14:41 FOUL  by LESLIE,JAYLIN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:41

14:41 SUB OUT by BOONE,MICAH
14:41 SUB OUT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
14:41 SUB IN by SIMON,NATE
14:41 SUB IN by ROFER,REMINGTON

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 14:41
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 14:41
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 14:41
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 14:41
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JOHN 14:41
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 14:41
MISS JUMPER by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 14:36

-- REBOUND DEF by RAGEN,AARON
14:14 TURNOVER  by SIMON,NATE

STEAL  by BROWN,JALEN 14:14
GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 13:53 15-13 V 2

13:29 15-16 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by ROFER,REMINGTON
-- ASSIST  by CARRILLO,CHRIS

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 13:15 18-16 V 2
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --
FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 12:58

12:58 SUB OUT by RAGEN,AARON
12:58 SUB OUT by MBALLA,CHANEL
12:58 SUB IN by TENGAN,MAX



12:58 SUB IN by MUNITLAK,VELJKO
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 12:58
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 12:58
FOUL  by LIN,LUKE 12:48

12:48 MISS FT by TENGAN,MAX
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:48 18-17 V 1 GOOD FT by TENGAN,MAX
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JOHN 12:48
SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH 12:48

12:47 MISS FT by TENGAN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JJ(in the paint) 12:18

-- REBOUND DEF by ROFER,REMINGTON
FOUL  by BROWN,JALEN 11:54
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:54

11:54 SUB OUT by SIMON,NATE
11:54 SUB IN by BOONE,MICAH

SUB OUT by BROWN,JALEN 11:54
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 11:54

11:54 MISS FT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

11:54 18-18 GOOD FT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
11:54 18-19 H 1 GOOD FT by CARRILLO,CHRIS

GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 11:36 20-19 V 1
FOUL  by SANDERS,JOSIAH 11:20

11:20 MISS FT by BOONE,MICAH
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 11:20
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 11:20

11:20 20-20 GOOD FT by BOONE,MICAH
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 11:10 23-20 V 3
ASSIST  by SANDERS,JOSIAH --

10:48 MISS LAYUP by MUNITLAK,VELJKO(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 10:41
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
MISS 3PTR by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 10:20
REBOUND OFF by STEVENS,DASEAN --

10:18 FOUL  by CARRILLO,CHRIS
10:18 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
10:18 SUB OUT by MUNITLAK,VELJKO
10:18 SUB IN by RAGEN,AARON
10:18 SUB IN by MBALLA,CHANEL

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 10:18
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 10:18
SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN 10:18
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 10:18
MISS 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 10:08

-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,MICAH
09:54 MISS LAYUP by TENGAN,MAX(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 09:44 26-20 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,JALEN --

09:28 TURNOVER  by ROFER,REMINGTON
09:28 SUB OUT by MBALLA,CHANEL
09:28 SUB IN by LESLIE,JAYLIN

GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 09:05 28-20 V 8
08:46 MISS 3PTR by ROFER,REMINGTON

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL  by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 08:46

08:39 TURNOVER  by ROFER,REMINGTON
08:39 SUB OUT by ROFER,REMINGTON



08:39 SUB IN by MBALLA,CHANEL
GOOD 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 08:26 31-20 V 11
ASSIST  by BROWN,JALEN --

08:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 08:24
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 08:24
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JOHN 08:24
FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 08:12

08:12 31-21 V 10 GOOD FT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 08:12
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 08:12

08:12 31-22 V 9 GOOD FT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,JOHN 07:48

07:48 STEAL  by RAGEN,AARON
FOUL  by CHEATOM,DAVID 07:35

07:35 31-23 V 8 GOOD FT by BOONE,MICAH
07:34 MISS FT by BOONE,MICAH

-- REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,JAYLIN
07:23 31-25 V 6 GOOD DUNK by MBALLA,CHANEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LESLIE,JAYLIN
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 07:04

-- REBOUND DEF by BOONE,MICAH
06:59 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,JAYLIN

-- REBOUND OFF by MBALLA,CHANEL
06:54 31-28 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON

-- ASSIST  by TENGAN,MAX
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 06:54
SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 06:54
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JOHN 06:54
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 06:54
SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH 06:54
MISS 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,MAX
06:24 MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by BOONE,MICAH
06:17 31-30 V 1 GOOD DUNK by BOONE,MICAH(in the paint)
06:02 FOUL  by BOONE,MICAH
06:02 SUB OUT by MBALLA,CHANEL
06:02 SUB OUT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
06:02 SUB IN by CARRILLO,CHRIS
06:02 SUB IN by ROFER,REMINGTON

MISS LAYUP by MITCHELL,JJ(in the paint) 05:42
-- REBOUND DEF by ROFER,REMINGTON

05:26 MISS JUMPER by BOONE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 05:16
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 05:16
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 05:16

04:57 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,MICAH
-- REBOUND OFF by CARRILLO,CHRIS

04:53 MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,CHRIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JOSIAH 04:29

04:29 SUB OUT by TENGAN,MAX
04:29 SUB IN by SIMON,NATE
03:59 31-32 H 1 GOOD DUNK by BOONE,MICAH(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by SIMON,NATE
03:47 FOUL  by BOONE,MICAH

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:47
03:47 SUB OUT by BOONE,MICAH
03:47 SUB IN by LESLIE,JAYLIN

GOOD FT by STEVENS,DASEAN 03:47 32-32



GOOD FT by STEVENS,DASEAN 03:47 33-32 V 1
FOUL  by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 03:33

03:33 33-33 GOOD FT by RAGEN,AARON
03:33 MISS FT by RAGEN,AARON

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
03:33 SUB OUT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
03:33 SUB IN by MBALLA,CHANEL

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 03:33
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 03:33
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 03:33
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 03:33

03:33 33-34 H 1 GOOD FT by RAGEN,AARON
03:33 SUB OUT by RAGEN,AARON
03:33 SUB IN by TENGAN,MAX

GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,JALEN 03:12 36-34 V 2
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JJ --

02:54 36-36 GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,NATE(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by MITCHELL,JJ(in the paint) 02:32

-- REBOUND DEF by SIMON,NATE
02:00 MISS JUMPER by CARRILLO,CHRIS

-- REBOUND OFF by ROFER,REMINGTON
01:44 MISS 3PTR by ROFER,REMINGTON

-- REBOUND OFF by SIMON,NATE
01:21 MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,CHRIS(in the paint)

BLOCK  by MITCHELL,JJ 01:21
REBOUND DEF by LIN,LUKE --

01:21 FOUL  by TENGAN,MAX
01:21 SUB OUT by TENGAN,MAX
01:21 SUB IN by RAGEN,AARON

GOOD FT by LIN,LUKE(fastbreak) 01:21 37-36 V 1
01:21 SUB OUT by ROFER,REMINGTON
01:21 SUB IN by BOONE,MICAH

GOOD FT by LIN,LUKE(fastbreak) 01:21 38-36 V 2
01:06 MISS LAYUP by MBALLA,CHANEL(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by CHEATOM,DAVID 01:04
REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,DAVID --

00:57 TURNOVER  by SIMON,NATE
MISS LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 00:34

-- REBOUND DEF by RAGEN,AARON
00:03 MISS 3PTR by CARRILLO,CHRIS

REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,DAVID --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Cal St. Dom. Hills Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Cal St. San Marcos
20:00 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
20:00 SUB OUT by SIMON,NATE
20:00 SUB OUT by MBALLA,CHANEL
20:00 SUB IN by TENGAN,MAX
20:00 SUB IN by LESLIE,JAYLIN
20:00 SUB IN by ROFER,REMINGTON

SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 20:00
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 20:00
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 20:00
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 20:00
GOOD LAYUP by SANDERS,JOSIAH(in the paint) 19:39 40-36 V 4

19:18 MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX
-- REBOUND OFF by RAGEN,AARON

19:08 MISS 3PTR by ROFER,REMINGTON
-- REBOUND OFF by RAGEN,AARON

FOUL  by STEVENS,DASEAN 19:07



19:03 TURNOVER  by LESLIE,JAYLIN
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 18:51 42-36 V 6

18:39 TURNOVER  by RAGEN,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 18:22 44-36 V 8

18:03 44-38 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by TENGAN,MAX
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(in the paint) 17:47 46-38 V 8

17:35 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND OFF by TENGAN,MAX

17:31 MISS LAYUP by TENGAN,MAX(in the paint)
BLOCK  by BROWN,JALEN 17:31

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:22 46-41 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ROFER,REMINGTON

-- ASSIST  by RAGEN,AARON
MISS 3PTR by SANDERS,JOSIAH 17:05

-- REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,JAYLIN
16:54 46-43 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by TENGAN,MAX
16:37 FOUL  by ROFER,REMINGTON

GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 16:37 47-43 V 4
GOOD FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 16:37 48-43 V 5

16:19 48-45 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,MICAH(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 16:09 50-45 V 5

15:59 MISS JUMPER by TENGAN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN 15:50

-- REBOUND DEF by ROFER,REMINGTON
15:33 50-48 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX

-- ASSIST  by RAGEN,AARON
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 15:14

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,MAX
14:50 MISS 3PTR by LESLIE,JAYLIN

REBOUND DEF by SANDERS,JOSIAH --
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(in the paint) 14:35 52-48 V 4

14:17 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(fastbreak)(in the paint) 14:11 54-48 V 6
ASSIST  by BROWN,JALEN --

13:42 MISS 3PTR by BOONE,MICAH
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --
MISS 3PTR by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 13:35

-- REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,JAYLIN
13:18 54-51 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON

-- ASSIST  by TENGAN,MAX
FOUL  by SANDERS,JOSIAH 13:00
TURNOVER  by SANDERS,JOSIAH 13:00
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 13:00

13:00 SUB OUT by RAGEN,AARON
13:00 SUB OUT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
13:00 SUB OUT by ROFER,REMINGTON
13:00 SUB IN by CARRILLO,CHRIS
13:00 SUB IN by SIMON,NATE
13:00 SUB IN by MBALLA,CHANEL

SUB OUT by CHEATOM,DAVID 13:00
SUB OUT by STEVENS,DASEAN 13:00
SUB OUT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 13:00
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 13:00
SUB IN by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 13:00
SUB IN by LIN,LUKE 13:00
SUB IN by SOLOMON,JOHN 13:00
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 13:00
FOUL  by LIN,LUKE 12:47

12:40 54-53 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,MICAH(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by SOLOMON,JOHN 12:26



-- REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,MAX
12:09 TURNOVER  by BOONE,MICAH

FOUL  by BROWN,JALEN 11:59
TURNOVER  by BROWN,JALEN 11:59
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by MBALLA,CHANEL
11:59 SUB IN by MUNITLAK,VELJKO
11:41 MISS LAYUP by MUNITLAK,VELJKO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by BROWN,JALEN 11:41
SUB IN by STEVENS,DASEAN 11:41

11:41 SUB OUT by BOONE,MICAH
11:41 SUB IN by LESLIE,JAYLIN
11:41 SUB OUT by TENGAN,MAX
11:41 SUB IN by RAGEN,AARON
11:36 TURNOVER  by CARRILLO,CHRIS

STEAL  by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 11:36
GOOD LAYUP by MITCHELL,JJ(in the paint) 11:17 56-53 V 3
ASSIST  by STEVENS,DASEAN --

10:59 MISS 3PTR by CARRILLO,CHRIS
-- REBOUND OFF by RAGEN,AARON

10:48 MISS LAYUP by MUNITLAK,VELJKO(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOLOMON,JOHN 10:48

-- REBOUND OFF by MUNITLAK,VELJKO
FOUL  by SOLOMON,JOHN 10:45

10:45 MISS FT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

10:45 56-54 V 2 GOOD FT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
GOOD 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 10:28 59-54 V 5
ASSIST  by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN --

10:15 MISS LAYUP by CARRILLO,CHRIS(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SOLOMON,JOHN 10:15
REBOUND DEF by STEVENS,DASEAN --

10:05 FOUL  by RAGEN,AARON
10:04 FOUL  by MUNITLAK,VELJKO

GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 10:04 60-54 V 6
10:04 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
10:04 SUB OUT by MUNITLAK,VELJKO
10:04 SUB IN by TENGAN,MAX
10:04 SUB IN by ROFER,REMINGTON

GOOD FT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 10:04 61-54 V 7
09:47 61-56 V 5 GOOD JUMPER by TENGAN,MAX

-- ASSIST  by ROFER,REMINGTON
09:33 FOUL  by TENGAN,MAX

MISS 3PTR by STEVENS,DASEAN 09:30
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD JUMPER by MITCHELL,JJ(in the paint) 09:18 63-56 V 7

08:47 TURNOVER  by TENGAN,MAX
08:47 SUB OUT by SIMON,NATE
08:47 SUB IN by BOONE,MICAH

GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 08:33 66-56 V 10
ASSIST  by LIN,LUKE --

07:59 66-58 V 8 GOOD JUMPER by TENGAN,MAX
GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 07:27 69-58 V 11

07:05 MISS LAYUP by LESLIE,JAYLIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by MITCHELL,JJ 07:05

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:05

07:05 SUB OUT by TENGAN,MAX
07:05 SUB IN by CARRILLO,CHRIS
06:54 MISS JUMPER by ROFER,REMINGTON
06:52 TURNOVER  by TEAM



-- REBOUND OFF by LESLIE,JAYLIN
TURNOVER  by SOLOMON,JOHN 06:39

06:39 STEAL  by BOONE,MICAH
06:37 69-60 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by BOONE,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL  by SOLOMON,JOHN 06:37
06:36 MISS FT by BOONE,MICAH(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by SOLOMON,JOHN --
GOOD LAYUP by LIN,LUKE(in the paint) 06:14 71-60 V 11

05:53 TURNOVER  by ROFER,REMINGTON
STEAL  by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 05:53
MISS JUMPER by STEVENS,DASEAN 05:36

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:34 SUB OUT by ROFER,REMINGTON
05:34 SUB IN by MBALLA,CHANEL
05:20 71-63 V 8 GOOD 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON

FOUL  by LIN,LUKE 05:20
05:20 71-64 V 7 GOOD FT by RAGEN,AARON

-- ASSIST  by MBALLA,CHANEL
TURNOVER  by LIN,LUKE 05:06

05:06 STEAL  by LESLIE,JAYLIN
05:03 TURNOVER  by MBALLA,CHANEL
05:03 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
05:03 SUB IN by TENGAN,MAX

SUB OUT by JOHNSTON,JAYDEN 05:03
SUB OUT by LIN,LUKE 05:03
SUB OUT by SOLOMON,JOHN 05:03
SUB OUT by MITCHELL,JJ 05:03
SUB IN by BROWN,JALEN 05:03
SUB IN by CHEATOM,DAVID 05:03
SUB IN by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY 05:03
SUB IN by SANDERS,JOSIAH 05:03
MISS LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(in the paint) 04:45

-- REBOUND DEF by LESLIE,JAYLIN
04:39 71-66 V 5 GOOD DUNK by BOONE,MICAH(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by LESLIE,JAYLIN
04:27 FOUL  by MBALLA,CHANEL
04:24 FOUL  by LESLIE,JAYLIN
04:19 FOUL  by MBALLA,CHANEL

MISS FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 04:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 04:18

-- REBOUND DEF by MBALLA,CHANEL
04:10 71-69 V 2 GOOD 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX
03:52 FOUL  by LESLIE,JAYLIN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:52
03:52 SUB OUT by MBALLA,CHANEL
03:52 SUB OUT by LESLIE,JAYLIN
03:52 SUB IN by CARRILLO,CHRIS
03:52 SUB IN by ROFER,REMINGTON

GOOD FT by CHEATOM,DAVID 03:52 72-69 V 3
GOOD FT by CHEATOM,DAVID 03:52 73-69 V 4

03:23 MISS 3PTR by CARRILLO,CHRIS
REBOUND DEF by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY --

03:23 FOUL  by RAGEN,AARON
MISS FT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(fastbreak) 03:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TENGAN,MAX
03:16 MISS 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON

-- REBOUND OFF by RAGEN,AARON
03:11 73-72 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX

-- ASSIST  by RAGEN,AARON
GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 02:57 75-72 V 3

02:57 FOUL  by CARRILLO,CHRIS



GOOD FT by CHEATOM,DAVID 02:57 76-72 V 4
02:42 76-75 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON

-- ASSIST  by BOONE,MICAH
GOOD LAYUP by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(in the paint) 02:26 78-75 V 3

02:07 MISS 3PTR by RAGEN,AARON
REBOUND DEF by CHEATOM,DAVID --

01:40 SUB OUT by CARRILLO,CHRIS
01:40 SUB IN by LESLIE,JAYLIN

GOOD LAYUP by CHEATOM,DAVID(in the paint) 01:34 80-75 V 5
01:23 80-77 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by TENGAN,MAX(in the paint)
01:23 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:23
SUB OUT by SANDERS,JOSIAH 01:23
SUB IN by MITCHELL,JJ 01:23
GOOD LAYUP by STEVENS,DASEAN(in the paint) 01:01 82-77 V 5

00:34 MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BROWN,JALEN --
GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,JALEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 00:26 84-77 V 7
ASSIST  by MITCHELL,JJ --

00:18 MISS 3PTR by TENGAN,MAX
REBOUND DEF by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY --

00:16 FOUL  by RAGEN,AARON
MISS FT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(fastbreak) 00:16
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

00:16 SUB OUT by BOONE,MICAH
00:16 SUB IN by CARRILLO,CHRIS

GOOD FT by BOOTHMAN,ZA-ONTAY(fastbreak) 00:16 85-77 V 8
00:06 MISS JUMPER by TENGAN,MAX

-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM


